LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Care Services, Councillor Robert Evans, has made the following executive decision:

CONTRACT AWARD FOR TENANCY SUSTAINMENT FOR WOMEN IN REFUGES

Reference Report:

Part 2 Report - Not for Publication

Decision:

- (1) The contract for the provision of Tenancy Sustainment Services for Women in Refuges be awarded to Bromley Women's Aid, commencing on 1st January 2016 until 31st December 2018, with the potential to extend for a further period of up to but not exceeding two years.
- (2) Authorisation to extend the contract is delegated to the Chief Executive in consultation with the Portfolio Holder for Care Services.

Reasons:

The Tenancy Sustainment Service for Women in Refuges is designed to meet the Council's objectives within "Building a Better Bromley" to support independence, particularly for vulnerable people. The current contract expires on 31st December 2015 and a tender process has been carried out on a revised contract specification.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Care Services PDS Committee and the Committee supported the proposal.

.....

Councillor Robert Evans Portfolio Holder for Care Services

Mark Bowen
Director of Corporate Services
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 30 November 2015

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 7 December 2015

Decision Reference: CS15028